Sonic's PPW - QB

Player | looumna Jeoiotes

Josh Allen

Aaron Rodgers
Tom Brady

Kyler Murray
Matthew Stafford
Russell Wilson
Taysom Hill

Kirk Cousins

Ryan Tannehill
Carson Wentz
Tyler Huntley
Jordan Love
Jimmy Garoppolo
Trey Lance

Jared Goff

Taylor Heinicke
Mac Jones

Ben Roethlisberger
Andy Dalton

Tua Tagovailoa
Davis Mills

Matt Ryan

Zach Wilson
Trevor Lawrence
Brandon Allen
Sam Darnold

Tim Boyle

Case Keenum

$8,100
$7,800
$7,500
$7,400
$6,700
$6,300
$6,200
$6,100
$6,000
$5,800
$5,700
$5,500
$5,500
$5,500
$5,400
$5,400
$5,400
$5,400
$5,300
$5,300
$5,300
$5,200
$5,200
$5,100
$5,100
$5,000
$4,900
$4,800

NYJ@BUF C BUF
GB@DET 0:GB
CAR@TB 01TB
SEA@ARI 0 ARI
SF@LAR 01 LAR
SEA@ARI 0 SEA
NO®@ATL 0: NO
CHI@MIN C MIN
TEN@HOU TEN
IND@JAX O IND
PIT@BAL O: BAL
GB@DET 0: GB
SF@LAR 01 SF
SF@LAR 01 SF
GB@DET 0: DET
WAS@NYG WAS
NE@MIA O: NE
PIT@BAL O: PIT
CHI@MIN C CHI
NE@MIA 0: MIA
TEN@HOU HOU
NO@ATL 0: ATL
NYJ@BUF C NYJ
IND@JAX 0 JAX
CIN@CLE O CIN
CAR@TB 01CAR
GB@DET 0: DET
CIN@CLE O CLE

Highly Motivated - | wonder if he'll need to access that extra level. I'll build a few stacks but dude is pricey AF

Mostly Motivated

Highly Motivated - Love Kyler but 17-20% ownership is less than ideal

Might be tough for him to hit a ceiling here but ownership around 5% puts him firmly in my pool

Showed some culinary skills last week. Final game as a Seahawk? Lockett and Metcalf both in play

Fully Motivated - He'll do whatever it takes to win this game

Can you think of a reason why Cousins wouldn't sling the ball around the yard?

Fully Motivated - Pace of play could be an issue but | like stacks with AJB and maybe some Swaim

Fully Motivated - Taylor will be chalk. Wentz ceiling game would be punishing leverage. It's unlikely though. Pats ran all over Jags last week
Highly Motivated - Obviously in our pool this week. Cash game option. Ownership will be 12-15%. Not horrible | suppose
Not sure if he's starting and he's not pro-ready yet anyway...wait, he's playing Detriot...doesn't need to be pro-ready. Shit
Highly Motivated - He watched Tom Brady win AFC championship with an injured thumb. He'll feel like a total pussy if he doesn't try
Highly Motivated - Looks like Jimmy is gonna go

I'll have a couple with St. Brown and either Dillon or one of the cheap WRs. Hoping we get more news on GB

One stack at the very most. Please don't pick this week to run for three scores

Highly Motivated - Hard to imagine ceiling game here. Run game will be focus. Two stacks with Bourne/Henry/Meyers | guess
Fully Motivated - Final Game Narrative - Ravens Secondary - Perfect Storm? Or Noodle Armed Goon Throws for 46/127/1?
Getting the start this week. Yay! *sarcasm

Was so awful in weather last week. Home game this week. I'll try 3-4 stacks with Waddle/Gesicki/Parker

This game is slow and Titans have been brutal against QBs for last month. JM laid out a plausible scenrio tho. Check Grid
Awesomo is a total wierdo but he's good at DFS. He touted Ryan/Gage/Pitts on their podcast. That's all I've got

I'll build one or two for shits n giggles

| can't

Tiny-handed QB in weather sounds like a great combo

Sam Darnold to Robby Anderson winning the Milly would be a hilarious way to end an ridiculous season

$4800 is a sweet deal until you watch Cleveland's offensive line try to pass block



