Player	\$	Column4	Colum	Notes
Josh Allen	\$8,100	NYJ@BUF C	BUF	Highly Motivated - I wonder if he'll need to access that extra level. I'll build a few stacks but dude is pricey AF
Aaron Rodgers	\$7,800	GB@DET 0:	GB	
Tom Brady	\$7,500	CAR@TB 01	ТВ	Mostly Motivated
Kyler Murray	\$7,400	SEA@ARI 0	ARI	Highly Motivated - Love Kyler but 17-20% ownership is less than ideal
Matthew Stafford	\$6,700	SF@LAR 01	LAR	Might be tough for him to hit a ceiling here but ownership around 5% puts him firmly in my pool
Russell Wilson	\$6,300	SEA@ARI 0	SEA	Showed some culinary skills last week. Final game as a Seahawk? Lockett and Metcalf both in play
Taysom Hill	\$6,200	NO@ATL 0:	NO	Fully Motivated - He'll do whatever it takes to win this game
Kirk Cousins	\$6,100	CHI@MIN C	MIN	Can you think of a reason why Cousins wouldn't sling the ball around the yard?
Ryan Tannehill	\$6,000	TEN@HOU	TEN	Fully Motivated - Pace of play could be an issue but I like stacks with AJB and maybe some Swaim
Carson Wentz	\$5,800	IND@JAX 0	IND	Fully Motivated - Taylor will be chalk. Wentz ceiling game would be punishing leverage. It's unlikely though. Pats ran all over Jags last week
Tyler Huntley	\$5,700	PIT@BAL 0	BAL	Highly Motivated - Obviously in our pool this week. Cash game option. Ownership will be 12-15%. Not horrible I suppose
Jordan Love	\$5,500	GB@DET 02	GB	Not sure if he's starting and he's not pro-ready yet anywaywait, he's playing Detriotdoesn't need to be pro-ready. Shit
Jimmy Garoppolo	\$5,500	SF@LAR 01	SF	Highly Motivated - He watched Tom Brady win AFC championship with an injured thumb. He'll feel like a total pussy if he doesn't try
Trey Lance	\$5,500	SF@LAR 01	SF	Highly Motivated - Looks like Jimmy is gonna go
Jared Goff	\$5,400	GB@DET 02	DET	I'll have a couple with St. Brown and either Dillon or one of the cheap WRs. Hoping we get more news on GB
Taylor Heinicke	\$5,400	WAS@NYG	WAS	One stack at the very most. Please don't pick this week to run for three scores
Mac Jones	\$5,400	NE@MIA 0	NE	Highly Motivated - Hard to imagine ceiling game here. Run game will be focus. Two stacks with Bourne/Henry/Meyers I guess
Ben Roethlisberger	\$5,400	PIT@BAL 0	PIT	Fully Motivated - Final Game Narrative - Ravens Secondary - Perfect Storm? Or Noodle Armed Goon Throws for 46/127/1?
Andy Dalton	\$5,300	CHI@MIN C	CHI	Getting the start this week. Yay! *sarcasm
Tua Tagovailoa	\$5,300	NE@MIA 0	MIA	Was so awful in weather last week. Home game this week. I'll try 3-4 stacks with Waddle/Gesicki/Parker
Davis Mills	\$5,300	TEN@HOU	HOU	This game is slow and Titans have been brutal against QBs for last month. JM laid out a plausible scenrio tho. Check Grid
Matt Ryan	\$5,200	NO@ATL 0	ATL	Awesomo is a total wierdo but he's good at DFS. He touted Ryan/Gage/Pitts on their podcast. That's all I've got
Zach Wilson	\$5,200	NYJ@BUF C	NYJ	I'll build one or two for shits n giggles
Trevor Lawrence	\$5,100	IND@JAX 0	JAX	l can't
Brandon Allen	\$5,100	CIN@CLE 0	CIN	Tiny-handed QB in weather sounds like a great combo
Sam Darnold	\$5,000	CAR@TB 01	CAR	Sam Darnold to Robby Anderson winning the Milly would be a hilarious way to end an ridiculous season
Tim Boyle	\$4,900	GB@DET 02	DET	
Case Keenum	\$4,800	CIN@CLE 0	CLE	\$4800 is a sweet deal until you watch Cleveland's offensive line try to pass block